
FY2005 Profile of State OAA Programs: Connecticut 

Part D. Title III Clients: Value

Total Clients

Total Registered Services Clients

Total Minority Clients

Minority Clients As a % of Registered Clients

African American Non Hispanic Clients

As a % of Registered Clients

Asian and Pacific Islanders Non-Hispanic Clients

As a % of Registered Clients

American Indians, Eskimo, Non-Hispanic Clients

As a % of Registered Clients

Clients Below Poverty Level

Minority Clients Below Poverty Level

Rural Clients

 73,213

 27,698

 5,723

 2,151

 4,125

7.7 %

0.6 %

0.7 %

5.9 %

7.8 %

 1,824

6.6 %

20.7 %

 13

 163

 88

 111

Part E. Focal Points/Senior Centers:

Total Focal Points

Focal Point Which Are Senior Centers

Total Senior Centers

Total Senior Centers Receiving OAA $

Comments:

Value

Total Resident Population 2005

Persons 60+ 2005

As a % of All Ages

Persons 60-64

Persons 65-74

# Women/100 Men Age 60+

Minority Persons 60+

Minority Persons 60+ As a % of All Persons 60+

Black Non-Hispanic Persons 60+

As a % of All Persons 60+

Asian and Pacific Islanders Non-Hispanic Persons

60 + As a % of All Persons 60+

American Indian, Eskimo and Non-Hispanic Persons

60 + As a % of All Persons 60+

*

*

Persons 75-84

Persons 85+

Hispanic Persons 60+ 

As a % of All Persons 60+

Persons 60 + (Non-Institutionalized) with 

Mobility Limitations

As a % of All Persons 60+

(Civilian Non-Institutionalized)

Persons 60+ Below Poverty Level

As a % of All Persons 60+ for Whom

Poverty is Determined

Minority Persons Below Poverty Level

Persons 60+ in Census 2000

Persons 60+ Living in Rural Areas

Persons 60+ Living in Nursing Homes,

and Other Institutions

As a % of All Persons 60+

* Figures from Census American Community Survey 2005.

*

*

*

**

**

**

14.9 %

 3,510,297

11.8 %

18.3 %

5.7 %

1.5 %

0.0 %

4.0 %

 640,842

 166,692

 214,033

 173,807

 86,310

 136

 75,495

21.3 %

7.0 %

14.4 %*
As a % of Minority Persons 60+ for Whom

Poverty is Determined

 601,835

 64,841

** 5.1 %

 30,832

Hispanic Clients As a % of Registered Clients

Clients Below Poverty As a % of Registered Clients

Minority Cilents Below Poverty As a % of Reg. Clients

Rural Clients As a % of Registered Clients

** Figures from 2000 Census

 128,949

 42,569

 10,546

Part A. Population Data: †

† Population data includes 50 states, Washington DC and Puerto Rico.

Part B. Long Term Care Ombudsman Program:

Part C. Title VI Grants In State:

Number of Title VI Grantees

Total Allotments

# of Designated Local Ombudsman Entities

# of Paid Staff FTEs (state/local)

# of Certified Volunteers (state/local)

Number of Cases Closed

Number of Complaints (for cases closed)

Total Program Funding $1,147,946

 1,528

 1,228

 86

 11

 7

 0
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Part F. Service Profile:

Total% TIII $Total ServiceTitle III

Expenditures Providers
Prog. Income

Earned

Service

Units

Persons

Served
Services

AAA

Transportation  45  - 210,169 $757,197 $873,938 $116,74186.64%

Legal Assistance  8  - 8,552 $241,642 $242,281 $63999.74%

Nutrition Education  10  - 4,898 $4,988 $4,988 $0100.00%

Information and Assistance  12  - 61,497 $81,787 $83,271 $1,48498.22%

Outreach  29  - 33,512 $129,760 $130,022 $26299.80%

Other Services $1,528,866 $8,156,536 $6,627,67018.74%

Total $11,514,025 $20,341,863 $8,827,838

 249  -Unduplicated Count

Nutrition Counseling $61$11,363$11,302 258 162  - 199.46%

Assisted Transportation  11  - 285  4,294 $31,430 $42,278 $10,84874.34%

Congregate Meals  25  - 15,539  980,866 $3,561,968 $4,270,005 $708,03783.42%

$728$29,706$28,978 9,146 1,318  - 21Case Management 97.55%

Adult Day Care/Health $300,763$750,661$449,898 168,616 879  - 4759.93%

 34  -$295,223 $401,911 $106,688Personal Care  1,133  46,698 73.45%

 44  - 1,506  81,844 $397,734 $501,395 $103,661Homemaker 79.33%

 17  - 1,288  31,932 $413,767 $517,165 $103,398Chore 80.01%

 30  - 8,037  1,485,430 $3,579,485 $4,326,343 $746,858Home Delivered Meals 82.74%

Agency Executive/Management Staff  4  1

Other Paid Prof Staff - Planning  4  2

Other Paid Prof Staff - Development  4  2

Other Paid Prof Staff - Service Delivery  4  -

Other Paid Prof Staff - Administration  3  2

Other Paid Prof Staff - Access/Care Coord  -  -

Other Paid Prof Staff - Other  -  -

Clerical/Support Staff  5  4

Total SUA Staff  25  10

Part G. State Unit Staffing: Total Minority

Pre-Transfer

Allotment

Transfer From:

Part B:

Part C1:

Part C2:

Net Transfer $

Net % Change

Final Allotment After 

Transfers

Part I. Transfer Between Title III, Part B and C:

To Part B To Part C1 To Part C2

$2,718,721 

19.96 %

$452,286 ($583,286)

-11.12 %

$4,664,084 $4,545,568 

2.97 %

$131,000 

$0 

$452,286 

$0 

$131,000 

$0 $0 

$2,266,435 $5,247,370 $4,414,568 

Total AAA Staff  216  71

Volunteers  26  13

Clerical/Support Staff  34  12

Other Paid Prof Staff - Other  6  4

Other Paid Prof Staff - Access/Care Coord  93  24

Other Paid Prof Staff - Service Delivery  18  9

Other Paid Prof Staff - Administration  17  4

Other Paid Prof Staff - Development  2  2

Other Paid Prof Staff - Planning  5  2

Agency Executive/Management Staff  16  2

Part H. AAA Staffing (Total State): MinorityTotal Comments:

Chapter 3: Elder Abuse

Chapter 2: Ombudsman Program

Part K. Title VII Expenditures:
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