## **FY2005 Profile of State OAA Programs: Connecticut**

Part A. Population Data: †		Value
Total Resident Population 2005		3,510,297
Persons 60+ 2005		640,842
As a % of All Ages		18.3 %
Persons 60-64		166,692
Persons 65-74		214,033
Persons 75-84		173,807
Persons 85+		86,310
# Women/100 Men Age 60+		136
Minority Persons 60+		75,495
Minority Persons 60+ As a % of All Persons 60+		11.8 %
Black Non-Hispanic Persons 60+ As a % of All Persons 60+		5.7 %
Asian and Pacific Islanders Non-Hispanic Persons 60 + As a % of All Persons 60+		1.5 %
American Indian, Eskimo and Non-Hispanic Persons 60 + As a % of All Persons 60+		0.0 %
Hispanic Persons 60+ As a % of All Persons 60+		4.0 %
Persons 60 + (Non-Institutionalized) with Mobility Limitations	*	128,949
As a % of All Persons 60+ (Civilian Non-Institutionalized)	*	21.3 %
Persons 60+ Below Poverty Level	*	42,569
As a % of All Persons 60+ for Whom Poverty is Determined	*	7.0 %
Minority Persons Below Poverty Level	*	10,546
As a % of Minority Persons 60+ for Whom Poverty is Determined	*	14.4 %
Persons 60+ in Census 2000	**	601,835
Persons 60+ Living in Rural Areas	**	64,841
Persons 60+ Living in Nursing Homes, and Other Institutions	**	30,832
As a % of All Persons 60+	**	5.1 %
† Population data includes 50 states, Washington DC and Puerto Rico.  * Figures from Census American Community Survey 2005.  ** Figures from 2000 Census		

Part B. Long Term Care Ombudsman Program:	
# of Designated Local Ombudsman Entities	7
# of Paid Staff FTEs (state/local)	11
# of Certified Volunteers (state/local)	86
Number of Cases Closed	1,228
Number of Complaints (for cases closed)	1,528
Total Program Funding	\$1,147,946

Part C. Title VI Grants In State:	
Number of Title VI Grantees	0
Total Allotments	

Part D. Title III Clients:	Value
Total Clients	73,213
Total Registered Services Clients	27,698
Total Minority Clients	4,125
Minority Clients As a % of Registered Clients	14.9 %
African American Non Hispanic Clients As a % of Registered Clients	7.7 %
Asian and Pacific Islanders Non-Hispanic Clients As a % of Reqistered Clients	0.6 %
American Indians, Eskimo, Non-Hispanic Clients As a % of Registered Clients	0.7 %
Hispanic Clients As a % of Registered Clients	5.9 %
Clients Below Poverty Level	5,723
Clients Below Poverty As a % of Registered Clients	20.7 %
Minority Clients Below Poverty Level	1,824
Minority Cilents Below Poverty As a % of Reg. Clients	6.6 %
Rural Clients	2,151
Rural Clients As a % of Registered Clients	7.8 %

Part E. Focal Points/Senior Centers:	
Total Focal Points	111
Focal Point Which Are Senior Centers	88
Total Senior Centers	163
Total Senior Centers Receiving OAA \$	13

m	mer	ste:		

09/05/2007 Page 1 of 2

## **FY2005 Profile of State OAA Programs: Connecticut**

Part F. Service Profile:								
	Persons	Service	Expenditures Providers			Prog. Income		
Services	Served	Units	Title III	Total Service	% TIII \$	Total	AAA	Earned
Personal Care	1,133	46,698	\$295,223	\$401,911	73.45%	34	-	\$106,688
Homemaker	1,506	81,844	\$397,734	\$501,395	79.33%	44	-	\$103,661
Chore	1,288	31,932	\$413,767	\$517,165	80.01%	17	-	\$103,398
Home Delivered Meals	8,037	1,485,430	\$3,579,485	\$4,326,343	82.74%	30	_	\$746,858
Adult Day Care/Health	879	168,616	\$449,898	\$750,661	59.93%	47	-	\$300,763
Case Management	1,318	9,146	\$28,978	\$29,706	97.55%	21	-	\$728
Assisted Transportation	285	4,294	\$31,430	\$42,278	74.34%	11	-	\$10,848
Congregate Meals	15,539	980,866	\$3,561,968	\$4,270,005	83.42%	25	-	\$708,037
Nutrition Counseling	162	258	\$11,302	\$11,363	99.46%	1	-	\$61
Transportation		210,169	\$757,197	\$873,938	86.64%	45	-	\$116,741
Legal Assistance		8,552	\$241,642	\$242,281	99.74%	8	-	\$639
Nutrition Education		4,898	\$4,988	\$4,988	100.00%	10	-	\$0
Information and Assistance		61,497	\$81,787	\$83,271	98.22%	12	-	\$1,484
Outreach		33,512	\$129,760	\$130,022	99.80%	29	-	\$262
Other Services			\$1,528,866	\$8,156,536	18.74%			\$6,627,670
Total			\$11,514,025	\$20,341,863				\$8,827,838
Unduplicated Count						249	-	

Part G. State Unit Staffing:	Total	Minority
Agency Executive/Management Staff	4	1
Other Paid Prof Staff - Planning	4	2
Other Paid Prof Staff - Development	4	2
Other Paid Prof Staff - Service Delivery	4	-
Other Paid Prof Staff - Administration	3	2
Other Paid Prof Staff - Access/Care Coord	-	-
Other Paid Prof Staff - Other	-	-
Clerical/Support Staff	5	4
Total SUA Staff	25	10

Part I. Transfer Between Title III, Part B and C:						
Pre-Transfer	To Part B	To Part C1	To Part C2			
Allotment	\$4,414,568	\$5,247,370	\$2,266,435			
Transfer From:						
Part B:		\$0	\$0			
Part C1:	\$131,000		\$452,286			
Part C2:	\$0	\$0				
Net Transfer \$	\$131,000	(\$583,286)	\$452,286			
Net % Change	2.97 %	-11.12 %	19.96 %			
Final Allotment After Transfers	\$4,545,568	\$4,664,084	\$2,718,721			

Comments:

Part H. AAA Staffing (Total State):	Total	Minority
Agency Executive/Management Staff	16	2
Other Paid Prof Staff - Planning	5	2
Other Paid Prof Staff - Development	2	2
Other Paid Prof Staff - Administration	17	4
Other Paid Prof Staff - Service Delivery	18	9
Other Paid Prof Staff - Access/Care Coord	93	24
Other Paid Prof Staff - Other	6	4
Clerical/Support Staff	34	12
Volunteers	26	13
Total AAA Staff	216	71

I			

Part K. Title VII Expenditures:	
Chapter 2: Ombudsman Program	
Chapter 3: Elder Abuse	

09/05/2007 Page 2 of 2